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LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To the Board of Directors,
INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results(“the statement”) of
INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED ( The company ) for the quarter and nine months
ended 31* December, 2014 except for the disclosures regarding “Public Shareholding” and “Promoter and
Promoter Group Shareholding” which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have

not been ent is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been
approved n their meeting held on 5 February 2015.Our responsibility is to issue
a report o based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410 — “Review of
Interim Financial Information performed by the Independent Auditor of the Company” issued by Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is
limited primarily to inquires of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and
thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly we do not
express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
unting
apply
, 2014
es has not disclosed the information required to be
nt including the manner in which it is to be disclosed,
or that it contains any material misstatement.

For, M.R.Pandhi & Associates-
Chartered Accountants
umber: 112360W

Firm Registration N

N.R. Pandit
Partner
Ahmedabad, 14" February, 2015 Membership Number: 033436
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Statement of Standalone Unaudited/Audited Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December, 2014

Period Ending
No. of Months

Description

Net Sales / Interest Earned / Operating Income
Other Income

Expenditure

Interest

Profit Before Depreciation and Tax
Depreciation

Profit before Tax

Tax

Net Profit

Equity Capital

Basic EPS after Extraordinary items
Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items
Nos. of Shares - Public

Percent of Shares-Public

Cash EPS

CORRESPONDI
NG 3 MONTHS
IN THE
3 MONTHS 3 MONTHS PREVIOUS
ENDED ENDED YEARENDED
(UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (UNAUDITED)
31-Dec-14 30-Sep-14 31-Dec-13
3 3 3
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
603,845 553,756 524.477
%399 497,247 232,398
179,058 104,803 8,242
184,388 (48,294) 283,837
2,130 2,130 6,883
182,258 (50,424 276.954
(3,174)

182,258 (47,250) 276,954
30,131,000 30,131,000 30,131,000
0.06 (0.02) 0.09

0.06 (0.02) 0.09
1,735,000 1,735,000 1,735,000

58 58 58

0.06 (0.01) 0.09

YEAR TO DATE
FIGURES FOR
YEAR ENDED
(UNAUDITED)

31-Dec-14
9

1,691,438
846
1,128,673
370,902
192,709
6,390
186.319

(3,174)
189,493
30,131,000
0.06

0.06
1,735,000
58

0.07

1. The Company does not have any Exceptional or Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.
2. Gross Income comprises Gross Sales / Income from Operations, Other Operating income and Other Income.
3. the above results were taken on record by the Board at meeting of the Board held on 14.02.2015

4. the Company operates in only one segment.

N

Ashok P Vithalani
Chairman & Managing Director
Ahmedabad

YEAR TO DATE
FIGURES FOR
THE
PREVIOUS PREVIOUS
YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDED
(UNAUDITED) (AUDITED)
31-Dec-13 31-Mar-14
9 12
1,573.432 2,097,909
633,752 1,521,863
16,129 19,932
923,551 556114.33
20,649 27,532
902,902 528,582
902,902 528,582
30,131,000 30,131,000
0.30 0.18
0.30 0.18
1,735,000 1,735,000
58 58
0.31 0.18





